

Notice, returnable in eight weeks, be issued to the legal representatives of the respondent.

SLP(C)No.16035/2006:

The delay of 301 days in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Notice, returnable in eight weeks, be issued to the legal representatives of the respondent.

3

SLP(C)No.17632/2006:

The delay of 1038 days in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Notice, returnable in eight weeks, be issued to the legal representatives of the respondent.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master