

\
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12743/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12744 of 2006

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14916 of 2006

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16035 of 2006

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17632 of 2006

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish C. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Girish C. Jha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the deficiencies pointed out in Office Report dated 02.11.2012 have been removed.

The office to check and proceed further.

If it is found that the deficiencies have not been removed, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|