

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12743/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12744 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16035 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17632 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr Vipin Kr Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12743/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.1(f). Necessary steps be taken by next date as per rules.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1(a) to 1(e) by dasti as prayed for.

-2-

Item No.1

SLP(C) NO.12744/2006

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.16035/2006

Respondent No.1a and 1b to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1(c) and 1(d) by dasti , on ascertaining their fresh and correct addresses.

SLP(C) NO.17632/2006

Notices be re issued to all the six legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent, after ascertaining their fresh addresses by dasti. Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

List again on 1.7.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj