

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12743/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12744 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16035 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17632 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.4 IN SLP(C) NO.12743/2006

On behalf of the legal representatives of respondent No.1 (a to e) the ld. Counsel, Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, appearing on behalf of Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Advocate-on-record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

-2-

Item No.5

It appears that an application for deleting respondent No.1f has been filed on record. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

I.A.NO.5 IN SLP(C) NO.12744/2006

Further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters become ready.

I.A.NO.4 IN SLP(C) NO.16035/2006

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1a and 1b is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1d is already ordered to proceed ex parte.

An application for deleting respondent no.1c has been moved on record. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

I.A.NO.6 IN SLP(C) NO.17632/2006

Matter is complete.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 5.8.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj