

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

I.A.NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12743/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Arjun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representative Nos. 1a to 1e of the deceased sole respondent represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr S.K.Sabharwal have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj