

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).12743/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in WP No.3932/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.5 In SLP(C) NO. 12744 of 2006

(For restoration and office report)

I.A.No.4 In SLP(C) NO. 16035 of 2006

(For restoration and office report)

I.A.No.6 In SLP(C) NO. 17632 of 2006

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.(Not Present)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 in SLP(C)No.12743 of 2006

No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1(b)  
to 1(e), who are the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

I.A.No.5 for deleting the name of respondent No.1(f) is allowed  
at the risk of the petitioners.

The application for restoration is also allowed in the absence  
of any opposition.

I.A.No.5 In SLP(C) NO. 12744 of 2006

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Lrs. of the deceased  
sole respondent.

The application for restoration is allowed in the absence of  
any opposition.

I.A.No.4 In SLP(C) NO. 16035 of 2006

Affidavit of service in respect of respondent No.1(d) has been  
filed but no one has entered appearance on his behalf despite service.

I.A.No.5 for deleting the name of respondent No.1(c)is allowed  
at the risk of the petitioners.

The application for restoration is also allowed in the absence  
of any opposition.

I.A.No.6 In SLP(C) NO. 17632 of 2006

Affidavit of dasti service in respect of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent has been filed but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The application for restoration is allowed in the absence of any opposition.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master