

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.12743, 12744, 16035
and 17632/2006

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Rohtash Singh(D) by LRS. etc ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for restoration in all the matters and application for deletion the name of respondent in SLP (C) No. 12743/2006 and 16035/2006 above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 2.12.2013 with office report dated 25.10.2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A.No.4 in SLP(C)No.12743 of 2006

No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1(b) to 1(e), who are the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

I.A.No.5 for deleting the name of respondent No.1(f) is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

The application for restoration is also allowed in the absence of any opposition.

I.A.No.5 In SLP(C) NO. 12744 of 2006

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent.

The application for restoration is allowed in the absence of any opposition.

I.A.No.4 In SLP(C) NO. 16035 of 2006

Affidavit of service in respect of respondent No.1(d) has been filed but no one has entered appearance on his behalf despite service.

I.A.No.5 for deleting the name of respondent No.1(c) is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

The application for restoration is also allowed in the absence of any opposition.

I.A.No.6 In SLP(C) NO. 17632 of 2006

Affidavit of dasti service in respect of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent has been filed but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The application for restoration is allowed in the absence of any opposition."

..2/-

It is submitted that as directed above, the name of respondent No. 1(f) in SLP (C) No. 12743/2006 and respondent No. 1(c) in SLP (C) No. 16035/2006 has been deleted from the array of parties. Accordingly, cause title has been amended in respective SLPs and amended cause title has been included in SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel appearing for the respondents in SLP (C) No. 12743/2006 has on 23.12.2013 filed counter affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 2nd DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
3. Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Advocate
4. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

p-2/ss