

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2014
[ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (C) NO. 12743 OF 2006]

| UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| ROHTASH SINGH (D) BY LRS. | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 57 OF 2014
[ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (C) NO. 12744 OF 2006]

| UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| MAHA RAM (D) BY LRS. | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2014
[ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (C) NO. 16035 OF 2006]

| D.G. B.S.F. & ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| VACHASPATI MISHRA (D) BY LRS. | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2014
[ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (C) NO. 17632 OF 2006]

| UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| CONSTABLE BHARENDRA BABU (D) BY LRS. | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

: 2 :

O R D E R

[for final disposal]

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vijay, Adv.
Ms. D. Shekhar, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeals are allowed in terms of signed order. No costs.
Pending I.As, if any, stand disposed of.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]